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Sample Size: 1070 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 7th - 9th March 2016

2014 Referendum
Vote
Total Yes No Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE
Weighted Sample| 1070 429 524 |126]203 63 418|513 | 557 | 122 | 214 | 402 |332| 501 | 564

2015 Vote Gender Age Social Grade
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If there was a referendum tomorrow on Scotland's future and this was
the question, how would you vote?
If there was a referendum tomorrow on Scotland's future and this was
the question, how would you vote?
Should Scotland be an independent country?

Yes 43 40 85 8 2 10 5 75 | 44 37 38 42 44 36| 38 43
No 51 47 6 86 96 83 86 14 | 46 48 43 44 42 56| 53 42
Would not vote 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 5 6 3 4 2 2 5
Don't know 5 9 8 5 1 7 8 10| 8 10 12 10 10 7 7 11
Excluding Don't know's and Wouldn't votes
Yes 46 46 93 9 2 11 5 84| 49 44 47 49 51 39| 42 51
No 54 54 7 91 98 89 95 16 | 51 56 53 51 49 61| 58 49
If there was a referendum on Britain's membership of the European
Union and this was the question, how would you vote:
Should the United Kingdom remain a member of the European Union or
leave the European Union?
Remain a member of the European Union 55 48 57 43 34 43 62 55| 50 46 63 57 42 43| 58 38
Leave the European Union 28 31 30 36 49 35 21 31| 35 27 15 18 34 41| 27 34
Would not vote 2 5 2 2 0 1 0 1 4 6 10 4 6 2 1 8
Don't know 16 16 11 18 17 22 18 13| 10 22 12 21 17 14| 14 19
Excluding Don't know's and Wouldn't votes
Remain a member of the European Union 66 61 66 54 41 55 75 64 | 59 63 81 76 55 51| 68 53
Leave the European Union 34 39 34 46 59 45 25 36| 41 37 19 24 45 49| 32 47

1 © 2016 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWW.yougoVv.co.uk


yougov.co.uk

You

_ _ What the world thinks
Sample Size: 1070 Scottish Adults

Fieldwork: 7th - 9th March 2016

2014 Referendum
Vote
Total Yes No Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE
Weighted Sample| 1070 429 524 |126]203 63 418] 513 | 557 | 122 | 214 | 402 |332| 501 | 564

2015 Vote Gender Age Social Grade

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Would you support or oppose fitting metal detectors at all Scottish
schools to prevent weapons being brought into schools?
Strongly support 26 25 27 31 26 11 281 21 31 7 20 31 32| 19 33
Tend to support 34 30 39 40 35 42 35| 33 35 24 26 33 44| 34 33
TOTAL SUPPORT 60 55 66 71 61 53 63 54 66 31 46 64 76 53 66
Tend to oppose 22 21 21 17 25 28 19| 25 19 37 25 20 16| 27 17
Strongly oppose 8 11 6 6 7 9 8 | 11 5 18 10 8 3 10 7
TOTAL OPPOSE 30 32 27 23 32 37 27 36 24 55 35 28 19 37 24
Don't know 10 | 13 6 |6 7 11 9|10 10 |14 19 9 4] 9 10

Thinking about how the evening news is broadcast on the BBC, which of
the following would you prefer to see?
The BBC in Scotland should continue to show the same 6 O’clock News as
the rest of the UK, followed by half an hour of specifically Scottish news aimed 63 45 78 82 79 84 49| 63 62 54 62 62 67| 67 59
at Scottish viewers
The BBC in Scotland should show a different 6 O’clock News programme to

the rest of the UK, with an hour of news aimed specifically at Scottish viewers, 23 40 12 10 11 10 37| 26 21 24 18 25 25| 22 24
including international, British and Scottish news
Not sure 14 16 10 8 10 6 14| 11 17 22 20 13 8 11 17
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, education, social class and region (weighted and unweighted
figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by political attention and Vote
in May 2015.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age by Education

Men Over 65 119 98
Men 50-64 High education 26 23
Men 50-64 Mid education 81 75
Men 50-64 Low education 47 44
Men 25-50 High education 76 68
Men 25-50 Mid education 73 94
Men 25-50 Low education 23 52
Men Under 25 High education 12 9
Men Under 25 Mid & Low education 45 51
Women Over 65 90 127
Women 50-64 High education 33 26
Women 50-64 Mid education 74 66
Women 50-64 Low education 53 48
Women 25-50 High education 99 82
Women 25-50 Mid education 103 97
Women 25-50 Low education 32 49
Women Under 25 High education 15 11
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education 69 52
2015 Vote
Con 139 126
Lab 230 203
Lib Dem 68 63
SNP 373 418
Other 57 29
Dont know / Didnt vote 203 231
Political Attention
Low (0-2) 130 204
Medium (3-7) 650 652
High (8-10) 290 214
Social Grade
AB 357 139
C1l 324 230
C2 169 68
DE 215 373
Birthplace
Scotland 784 867
Rest of the UK 216 108
Outside UK 70 96
Referendum Vote
Yes 433 429
No 541 524
Don't Know / Didn't Vote 96 117

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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